page 20 phone – 763.535.2339  fax – 763.535.2194
SPECIFICATIONS
Electrical Ratings 50mA @ 35VDC
Electrical Life 100,000 cycles typical
Contact Resistance < 50 mΩ initial
Actuation Force 130 +/- 50gF
Actuator Travel .50 +/- .1mm

Contacts Copper Alloy, Silver Plated
Terminals Copper Alloy, Silver Plated
ORDERING INFORMATION
SH
1. Series:
    SH
SH
2. Actuator Options:
   A - Square
   B - Round
   C - Flat
   D - Post
   E - Large Square Cap
B L
 3. Actuator Colors:
Non-illuminated Actuator Color Options
   1 = White       5 = Green
   2 = Black       6 = Orange
   3 = Red         7 = Blue
   4 = Yellow     8 = Dark Gray
                         9 = Beige
Illuminated Actuator Options
L = LED Option – Clear Actuator Color
L1 =  LED Option – With Laser Etching Style
**LED only available with A & B actuators
B
4. LED Colors:
   Blank = No LED
   R = Red
   G = Green
   Y = Yellow
   B = Blue
   W = White
Bicolor LED Colors:
RG = Red/Green
RY = Red/Yellow
YG = Yellow/Green
BG = Blue/Green
BR = Blue/Red
BY = Blue/Yellow
A
5. Laser Etching Styles:
  Blank = No Laser Etching Style
  A         F
  B         G
  C         H
  D         J
  E         K
**Laser etching styles are only available with the A or B actuator.  A colored
film is applied to the actuator and is laser etched to allow the LED to shine
through the pattern.
MS
6. Laser Etching Colors:
  Blank = No Laser Etching Color
  MS =Misty Silver
  BS = Bright Silver
  BG = Bright Gold
** A colored film is applied to the actuator and is laser etched to allow the standard
color of the actuator or the LED to shine through the pattern.
7. Caps:
  Blank = No Cap
  C11